

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17827 of 2011**=====
PRABHASH CHANDRA & 3...Petitioner(s)

Versus

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD & 4....Respondent(s)
=====

Appearance:

PARTY-IN-PERSON, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the PETITIONER(s) No. 2

APPEARANCE DELETED for the PETITIONER(s) No. 2

MR VISHAL B MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 3-4

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-3,5

MR VISHAL C MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3-5

RULE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4
=====CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 03/08/2016

ORAL ORDER

Perused the Note of the Registry dated
02.08.2016.

The endorsement on the Board indicates that
notice of Rule issued to respondent No.2 has not been
received back, either served or unserved.

The Registry to issue fresh notice of Rule to the
said respondent, making it returnable on 02.09.2016.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush