

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17827 of 2011**

=====

PRABHASH CHANDRA & ORS.PRABHASH CHANDRA  
Versus  
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTDNATIONAL TEXTILE  
CORPORATION LTD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 2

MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Petitioner(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VISHAL C MEHTA(6152) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHAK**

**Date : 20/02/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the sick note filed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, re-list the matter on **1<sup>st</sup> April 2024.**

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK,J)**

V.R. PANCHAL